

<u>Products to which this Conditional warranty applies:</u> This Conditional warranty applies to the following models of your newly purchased Riverstone Products: **VBP-01 & VBP-02 (VegiBee).** The conditional warranty is through **VEGIBEE, LLC.**

We will not be responsible for:

- Damages due to pollinator being dropped
- The Operation Instruction were not followed
- The pollinator has been disassembled
- Damaged due to fire or natural causes

Defects must be brought to the attention of Riverstone Industries Technical Service by contacting Riverstone Industries at customerservice@RSIWW.com or 612-RVR-STNE (787-7863). Please have proof of purchase, catalog/model and serial numbers available when calling. Conditional warranty service requires a proof of purchase of the product. what Riverstone Industries will do in the event of a defect: In the event a product or part covered by this limited warranty is proven to be defective in material or workmanship during the 6 month Conditional warranty period for products, you have the following rights: Riverstone Industries will in its sole discretion either repair or replace such defective product or part without charge. If Riverstone Industries is unable to repair or replace such product or part, or if repair or replacement is not commercially practicable or cannot be timely made, Riverstone Industries may, in lieu of repair or replacement, choose to refund the purchase price for such product or part. Conditional warranty service will be performed solely by dealers or service agents of Riverstone Industries authorized to provide limited warranty services.